GASTON COUNTY BUDGET CHANGE REQUEST

TO: Dr. Kim S. Eagle COUNTY MANAGER
FROM: __ 4521
Dept. # Department Name
Angela Karchmer 1/5/22
Department Director's Name Date

TYPE OF REQUEST:

Line Item Transfer Within Department & Fund

Project Transfer Within Department & Fund

Line ltem Transfer Between Departments™

U UL

Line Item Transfer Between Funds *

Additional Appropriation of Funds *

* Requires resolution by the Board of Commissioners

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
(As it appears in the budget)

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Fund - Function - Dept - Division - Object - Project

XXX = XX = XXXX = XXXX = XXXXX = XXXXXX

AMOUNT

Whole Dollars Only

(See Note Below)

Fund Balance Appropriations

Rural General Public/ROAP
Work First Transportation/ROAP
Elderly/Disabled/ROAP

010-99-9900-0000-490000-

010-01-4521-0000-425069-
010-01-4521-0000-425105-
010-01-4521-0000-425057-

279,003

(84,766)
(52,547)
(141,690)

JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

The North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT), Public Transportation Division
(PTD) has disbursed the Rural Operating Assistance Program (ROAP) funds to Gaston County for transportation needs.
The period of performance for eligible program costs is July 1, 2021 — June 30, 2022.

Note: Decreases in expenditures & increases in revenue accounts require brackets.
revenue do not require brackets. Please note that transfers between funds require interfund transfer accounts.

Increases in expenditures & decreases in




