GASTON COUNTY BUDGET CHANGE REQUEST				
TO:	TO: Dr. Kim S. Eagle		JNTY MANAGER	
EDOM:	4=0.4			
11(0)(1)		partment Name		
	Angela Karchmer		22	
Department Director's Name			<del></del>	
TYPE OF REQUE	ST:			
Line Item Transfer Within Department & Fund  Line Item Transfer Between Funds *				
Project Tr	ansfer Within Department & Fund		X Additional Appropriation of F	Funds *
Line Item Transfer Between Departments*  * Requires resolution by the Board of Commissioners				
	·	ACCO	UNT NUMBER	AMOUNT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		Fund - Function - Dept - Division - Object - Project		Whole Dollars Only
(As it appears in the budget)		xxx - xx - xxxx - xxxx - xxxxx - xxxxxx		(See Note Below)
Fund Balance Appropriations		010-99-9900-0000-490000-		279,003
Rural General Public/ROAP		010-01-4521-0000-425069-		(84,766)
Work First Transportation/ROAP		010-01-4521-0000-425105-		(52,547)
Elderly/Disabled/ROAP		010-01-4521-0000-425057-		(141,690)
JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:  The Month Caroline Department of Transportation (NCDOT), Dublic Transportation Division				
The North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT), Public Transportation Division (PTD) has disbursed the Rural Operating Assistance Program (ROAP) funds to Gaston County for transportation needs.				
The period of performance for eligible program costs is July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022.				
Note: Decreases in expenditures & increases in revenue accounts require brackets. Increases in expenditures & decreases in				
revenue do not require brackets. Please note that transfers between funds require interfund transfer accounts.				